ļ Vi

CH \$1215.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dentsply Research & Development Corp.		11/22/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTSPLY International Inc.	
Street Address:	221 West Phildelphia Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 60	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17405-0872	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2423344	СИЅТОМСОТЕ
Registration Number:	2425124	DELUXCOTE
Registration Number:	0868727	DISPERSALLOY
Registration Number:	1379036	ENDOSONIC
Registration Number:	0764024	NEOWAX
Registration Number:	1578467	PRIMCOTE
Registration Number:	1035586	RINN
Registration Number:	0437715	SNAP-A-RAY
Registration Number:	0903686	ULTRA-VEST
Registration Number:	2620158	COMFORT CONTROL
Registration Number:	2599217	ccs

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0832

900047381

Registration Number:	2552829	UNIFILE
Registration Number:	2649452	CAVITRON
Registration Number:	0859000	TRU-TORC
Registration Number:	1083353	IN-SIGHT
Registration Number:	1446202	MIDWEST TRADITION
Registration Number:	1407572	RHINO XP
Registration Number:	1089121	SHORTY
Registration Number:	1083804	SPRAY-A-DAY
Registration Number:	1513500	THERMAFIL
Registration Number:	2073491	MIDWEST
Registration Number:	2249532	QHL75
Registration Number:	2477554	PERMA VEST
Registration Number:	1108502	MICRO-LOC
Registration Number:	1443994	MICROARCH
Registration Number:	1463390	ALLURE
Registration Number:	2478818	DENTSPLY
Registration Number:	2460695	PROMIX
Registration Number:	1554550	MAX-I-PROBE
Registration Number:	2415188	AH PLUS
Registration Number:	2424570	ALLIANCE STRENGTH IN PARTNERSHIP DENTSPLY
Registration Number:	2461455	EZ-VIEW FASTEAR
Registration Number:	2440776	ESTHET-X
Registration Number:	2417557	TRAYBYTE
Registration Number:	2572039	PUMICIDE
Registration Number:	2534059	EUROLINE
Registration Number:	2410549	TOTAL LIGHT CARE
Registration Number:	2415864	ORIS
Registration Number:	2431001	ORAGENIX
Registration Number:	1901448	TUFF-STONE
Registration Number:	2540628	ACCUFIT
Registration Number:	2552807	ECONOVEST
Registration Number:	2639718	STONE-BRITE
Registration Number:	2481780	DON
Registration Number:	2516475	DON
Registration Number:	2642075	TRUBYTE

Registration Number:	2591232	TRUBYTE	
Registration Number:	2591233	TRUBYTE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)849-4360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-849-4204

Email: trademarks@dentsply.com

Correspondent Name: James B. Bieber

Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 60

Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17405-0872

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Bieber
Signature:	/james b bieber/
Date:	04/25/2006

Total Attachments: 2 source=drdctodii#page1.tif source=drdctodii#page2.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DENTSPLY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 9:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

NAT'S OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

8100M

050974297

2002951

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4333678

DATE: 12-01-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:17 AM 12/01/2005 FILED 09:07 AM 12/01/2005 SRV 050974297 - 2002951 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

6,1100

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is DENTSPLY International Inc. _, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Dentsply Research & Development Corp. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is DENTSPLY International Inc.

a Delaware corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on December 1, 2005 SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at Susquehama Commerce Center 221 West Philadelphia Street, York, PA 17404 , the place of business of the surviving corporation, SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 22nd _____ day of November ,A.D., Name: Brian M. Addison Print or Type

Title: Vice President & Secretary

DBB57 - W22/03 C.T System Online

RECORDED: 04/25/2006